

BLAIR COUNTY SALARY BOARD

c/o Blair County Controller, 423 Allegheny St., Ste 141 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

Blair County Salary Board Meeting of August 22, 2019 10:30 AM Blair County Courthouse, Conference Room 2B

Board Members in Attendance:

Commissioner Bruce Erb, Commissioner Terry Tomassetti, Controller A.C. Stickel

Non-Board Members in Attendance: Nicole Hemminger, Trina Illig, Angela

Wagner

Board Members not in Attendance:

Commissioner Ted Beam

Commissioner red bear

Media in Attendance: None

Quorum: Present

Call to Order: Commissioner Erb called the meeting to order at 10:30 a.m.

Call for Public Comment: Commissioner Erb called for public comment on Salary Board items.

There was no comment at this time.

Approval of Minutes: A motion was made by Commissioner Tomassetti and seconded by Controller Stickel that the minutes from the August 8, 2019 Salary Board Meeting be approved. The motion was unanimously carried.

Positions:

Social Services Requested by Jim Hudack, Director of Social Services

<u>Community Development Specialist</u>: A motion was made by Commissioner Erb and seconded by Controller Stickel to re-create this position as Non-Union, Non-Exempt (Hourly,) Full-time at 35.00 hours per week, with a starting rate of \$16.49 to \$19.23 hourly, \$1154.30 to \$1346.16 estimated bi-weekly and \$30,011.80 to \$35,000.06 estimated annually. This vacancy is due to the resignation of Rebecca Christ effective 08/23/2019. The motion was unanimously carried.

THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING WILL BE HELD SEPTEMBER 12, 2019 AT 10:30 AM IN CONFERENCE ROOM 2B.

Adjournment: There being no further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at 10:32 a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

August C. Stickel IV

Secretary